YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1655 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 21st - 22nd July 2019

You

What the world thinks

Weighted Sample

How much, if at all, would you want to be Prime
Minister of the country?
Would want to be very much
Would want to be a fair amount
TOTAL WOULD WANT
Would not want to be very much
Would not want to be at all
TOTAL WOULD NOT WANT
Don’t know

Vote in 2017 EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib . Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland

Dem South Wales
1655 | 546511| 93 637 682 | 801 | 854 | 182 | 697 | 394 |382| 943 | 712 199 553 357 404 142
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
6 6 6 4 3 9 9 3 3 6 6 6 5 7 7 6 7 6 2
7 8 6 9 7 7 9 4 9 7 6 4 9 3 9 7 4 7 4
13 14 12 13 10 16 18 7 12 13 12 10 14 10 16 13 11 13 6
13 11 15 13 16 10 16 10 20 15 11 8 16 9 11 16 13 10 13
65 70 66 71 67 67 56 73 48 58 70 79| 64 66 60 63 68 66 70
78 81 81 84 83 77 72 83 68 73 81 87 80 75 71 79 81 76 83
0|5 7 3| 7 7] 9 |20 13 6 3|6 14| 13 8 8 11 11
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib . Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1655 | 546 [511] 93 637 | 682 | 801 | 854 | 182 | 697 | 394 [382] 943 | 712 199 553 357 404 142

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
21-22 21-22
Jul Jul
2016 2019
Which of the following jobs would you most like
to have if you were part of the UK Government
Cabinet?
[slightly different or new titles from the last poll]
Health and Social Care Secretary* 8 9 9 13 8 11 10 4 14 6 9 12 9 9 10 7 10 9 9 13
Education Secretary 8 8 5 10 13 11 5 5 11 9 9 7 6 10 5 10 9 9 7 4
Environment, Food and Rural Affairs Secretary* - 7 5 6 11 7 5 7 7 14 6 6 5 8 5 4 8 7 6 6
Digital, Culture, Media and Sport Secretary* 6 5 5 6 6 6 3 8 2 11 6 3 2 5 5 6 4 5 7 1
Chancellor of the Exchequer 7 4 4 4 5 4 4 6 2 4 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 1 3 6
Work and Pensions Secretary 4 4 5 4 3 3 5 3 4 2 3 5 4 3 4 4 3 4 5 4
Justice Secretary 4 4 6 3 2 3 5 3 4 3 3 4 5 4 3 4 3 4 5 2
Foreign Secretary 7 3 4 3 3 4 3 5 2 5 3 4 3 4 2 4 4 3 3 1
Home Secretary 4 3 4 3 1 3 4 4 2 2 3 4 3 3 2 5 2 3 3 2
Defence Secretary 4 3 6 2 2 2 5 6 1 0 3 4 5 4 3 3 4 4 3 2
Transport Secretary 2 3 3 3 6 3 3 6 0 0 3 3 4 3 3 3 2 3 3 4
Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy* 5 2 1 2 4 2 1 3 1 6 2 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 3 0
Secretary for Exiting the EU 3 2 5 1 1 1 5 3 2 0 1 4 4 2 3 3 2 2 3 1
International Development Secretary 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 0 1 2 0 1 2 1 0 1
International Trade Secretary 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 2
None of these 23 30 |33 29 28 29 32 | 26 34 18 28 31 38| 25 37 29 28 34 28 39
Don't know 14 11 5 10 4 8 9 9 12 18 15 7 4 9 13 12 11 9 11 11
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Vote in 2017 EU Ref Vote Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib . Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1655 | 546|511]| 93 637 | 682 | 801 | 854 | 182 | 697 | 394 [382] 943 | 712 199 553 357 404 142

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following jobs would you most like
to have if you were part of the UK Government
Cabinet?
[Excluding those who responded None of these or
Don't know; n=985]
Health and Social Care Secretary 16
Education Secretary 14
Environment, Food and Rural Affairs Secretary 12
Digital, Culture, Media and Sport Secretary
Chancellor of the Exchequer
Foreign Secretary
Defence Secretary
Work and Pensions Secretary
Justice Secretary
Home Secretary
Transport Secretary
Secretary for Exiting the EU
Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy
International Development Secretary
International Trade Secretary
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